

Memo No 722/Agri/Engg

Dated 31/10/2022

### **NOTICE INVITING TENDER BID**

This Notice Inviting Tender Bid is issued to invite information from the interested parties for the proposed lifting of scrap materials lying at Central Store, Mazitar& Engineering Store, ICAR under Agriculture Department. The time schedule given below shall be adhered to.

| Sl.No | Particulars                                       | Date   |
|-------|---|--|
| 1     | Document sale start date.                         | 14.11.2022   |
| 2     | Document sale end date.                           | 19.11.2022   |
| 3     | Last date & time for submission of Bid.           | 21.11.2022/1.00 pm   |
| 4     | Bid opening date and time.                        | 21.11.2022/ 2.00pm   |
| 5     | Address for downloading the Bid Form & Documents. | www.sikkim.gov.in  |
| 6     | Cost of bid form.                                 | Rs. 1000.00 through Dd/Demand Draft,<br>In favour of Chief Accounts Officer,<br>Agriculture Department |

SD/-

Chief Engineer
Agriculture Department

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

### **General Instructions:**

- (i) The intending bidders can obtain Bid documents(Annexure-II) from the office of Chief Engineer, Agriculture/Horticulture Department on production of Demand draft of Rs.1000/- (Rupees one Thousand) only(Non-refundable) drawn in favour of Chief Accounts Officer, Agriculture Department.
- (ii) The Bidder is expected to examine all instructions, forms, and terms and conditions. Failure to furnish all information required by the Bid document or submission of a bid not substantially responsive to the Bid Document in every respect will be at the Bidder's risk and is likely to result in out-right rejection of the bid.
- (iii) An Evaluation Committee in the presence of bidders who choose to attend will open the tender on the date and time indicated above.
- (iv) If the envelopes are not sealed and marked as instructed, the Authority assumes no responsibility for them is placement or premature opening of the content.
- (v) Bidders should quote either at par the value rate or more than that.

# THE DETAILS OF SCRAP MATERIALS AND ITS VALUATION

### Annexure-I

| SL.NO | ITEMS                    | LOCATION    | QNTY  | WT<br>(APPX) | RATE(RS)   | AMOUNT<br>(RS) |
|-------|--------------------------|-------------|-------|--------------|------------|----------------|
| 1.    | Power tiller(7.5hp)      | ICAR,Tadong | 8nos  | 8qtl         | 18.25/kg   | 14,600/-       |
| 2.    | Oil expeller             | -do-        | 1no   | 70kgs        | 18.25/kg   | 1278/-         |
| 3.    | Thresher                 | -do-        | 7nos  | 70kgs        | 18.25/kg   | 1278/-         |
| 4     | Angle iron               | -do-        | 6nos  | 2qtl         | 18.25/kg   | 3650/-         |
| 5     | Atta chakki              | -do-        | 2nos  | 1 qtl        | 18.25/kg   | 1825/-         |
| 6.    | Office table             | -do-        | 3nos  | 45 kgs       | 18.25/kg   | 822/-          |
| 7.    | Pulverizer               | -do-        | 2nos  | 1qtl         | 18.25/kg   | 1825/-         |
| 8     | Seed grader              | -do-        | 1 nos | 70kgs        | 18.25/kg   | 1278/-         |
| 9     | Polisher                 | -do-        | 1nos  | 15kgs        | 18.25/kg   | 274/-          |
| 10    | Blower                   | -do-        | 1nos  | 4kgs         | 18.25/kg   | 73/-           |
| 11    | Wheel(rice flaking m/cs) | -do-        | 1nos  | 80 kgs       | 18.25/kg   | 1460/-         |
| 12    | Charcoal making m/cs     | -do-        | 1 nos | 55kgs        | 18.25/kg   | 1004/-         |
| 13    | Winnower frame           | -do-        | 5 nos | 90kgs        | 18.25/kg   | 1643/-         |
| 14    | Almirah                  | -do-        | 1 nos | 20kgs        | 72/kg      | 1440/-         |
| 16    | Wheel(Chaff cutter)      | -do-        | 5 nos | 75kgs        | 18.25/kg   | 1369/-         |
| 17    | Power sprayer            | Mazitar     | 2nos  | 4kgs         | 18.25/kg   | 73/-           |
| 18    | Maize sheller            | -do-        | 1nos  | 5kgs         | 18.25/kg   | 92/-           |
| 19    | Potatp peeler            | -do-        | 1 nos | 20kgs        | 18.25/kg   | 365/-          |
| 20    | Brush cutter             | -do-        | 2nos  | 18kgs        | 18.25/kg   | 329/-          |
| 21    | S.S plough               | -do-        | 5 nos | 75kgs        | 18.25/kg   | 1369/-         |
| 22    | Cage wheel               | -do-        | 1 set | 16kgs        | 18.25/kg   | 292/-          |
| 23    | Tyre rim                 | -do-        | 3sets | 9 kgs        | 18.25/kg   | 165/-          |
| 23    | MS I section             | -do-        | 1nos  | 1qtl         | 18.25/kg   | 1825/-         |
|       |                          |             |       |              | Total (Rs) | 38,329/-       |
|       |                          |             |       |              | GST (18%)  | 6900/-         |
|       |                          |             |       |              | GT (Rs)    | 45,229/-       |

## **BID DOCUMENT**

Annexure-II

| SL<br>NO | Required Information   | Detailed Information | Whether necessary copy is enclosed or not |
|----------|--|----------------------|---|
| 1        | Name & address of Bidder   |                      |   |
| 2        | Detail of scrap material along with rate                                       |                      |   |
| 3        | D.D details:  (a)Amount(Rs):  (b) No. & Date:  © Name of Bank                  |                      |   |
| 4        | Offset value of the scrap Rs. 87,217/-   |                      |   |
| 5        | Whether all the terms & condition farmed by the department are accepted or not |                      |   |

| Date:  |                     |
|--------|---------------------|
|        |                     |
| Place: | Signature with seal |